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HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1203
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015
COORDINATION BETWEEN POLICE AND INTELLIGENCE AGENCIES
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is proper coordination between the Police and Intelligence Agencies in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b) & (c): There is an effective and robust network known as Multi Agency Centre (MAC) for sharing Intelligence inputs and coordination amongst the agencies at the centre and the state level including police authorities. The intelligence inputs about possible designs and threats are shared through the MAC network with the police authorities concerned on a regular and near real time basis.
Focus group meetings of the senior officers of all the stake holders including the police department are held to evaluate and follow up inputs of serious nature.
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